



\$~51 to 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.REV.P. 390/2023 & CRL.M.A. 9198/2023

ANKUR ABBOT

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

EKTA ABBOT

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shivani Bardia, Adv. (through VC)

52

CRL.REV.P. 407/2023 & CRL.M.A. 9500/2023

EKTA ABBOT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shivani Bardia, Adv. (through VC)

versus

ANKUR ABBOT

.....Respondent

Through: None

53

+ CRL.REV.P. 682/2024, CRL.M.A. 15713/2024 & CRL.M.A. 15714/2024

ANKUR ABBOT

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

EKTA ABBOT & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shivani Bardia, Adv. for R-1 (through VC)



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
% **30.04.2026**

1. Since due to official visit scheduled today, no time left, renotify on 27.08.2026.
2. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 30, 2026/bh